—
DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS
Eagle
Self-powered single-phase recloser
for up to 27 kV
—
Maximizing reliability with a safe
and simple solution, the Eagle

16 E AG LE SEL F - P OW ER ED SI N G L E- PH A SE R ECLOSER FO R U P TO 2 7 K V
—
Ordering guide
Digit Description Code Definition
1-3 Product name EGL Eagle single-phase recloser
4 Rating
1 15 kV - 200 A - 125 kV BIL - 8 kA IR
2 27 kV - 200 A - 125 kV BIL - 8 kA IR
N No HV unit
5 ANSI/IEC
A ANSI (Green = Open, Red = Closed)
E IEC (Green = Closed, Red = Open)
N No HV unit
6-8 Mounting frame
D10 Double insulator, 11.25" mount
D20 Double insulator, 12" mount
D30 Double insulator, 23.25" mount
C02 Double insulator, crossarm mount 20°
NNN No mounting frame
9 Arrester bracket
A Arrester bracket provided
N No arrester bracket
10 Animal guard
M Animal guard for Eagle mount only
E Animal guard for Eagle mount + arrester
N No animal guard
11 Auxiliary power C 12 V DC auxiliary power adapter (custom qty.)
Example:  EGL1AD20AEA = Eagle recloser, 15 kV/125 kV BIL/8 kA, ANSI, double insulator 12" mount, arrester bracket, animal guard for
Eagle mount + arrester, 12 V DC auxiliary power adapter
Note: not all combinations are valid. Contact your ABB sales representative for details and part number validity.
Note: The 12VDC adapter is required for enabling Wi-Fi communications to allow RER605 relay programming and fault data retrieval when the Eagle
is not energized. Please include at least one (1) power adapter when ordering Eagle units.
17
—
Accessories
Animal guards Disconnect and bypass switch
ACCE SSO R IE S
12VDC auxiliary power adapter
Note: The power adapter is required for RER605
relay programming and/or data retrieval when the
Eagle is not energized.
18 E AG LE SEL F - P OW ER ED SI N G L E- PH A SE R ECLOSER FO R U P TO 2 7 K V
—
Service and support
Product warranty
3-year standard warranty
Training
For factory-based training, contact ABB customer
service
On-site training, commissioning assistance,
and migration training
On-site training sessions are offered upon request
and can be arranged at the customer facility.
For more information, contact the Lake Mary, FL,
office directly.
ABB can provide commissioning assistance during
installation, including migration support  for
developing protection settings.
—
Notes
N OTE S
Additional information
We reserve the right to make technical